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An abbreviation by a producer’s name represents crops grown for inspection. 5
Crop Code  Crop Code Crop Code 8
Barley, Spring SB[ Oats 0 Spelt SP ()
Corn C  |Peppers P Straw S >
Hemp H Rye R Wheat, Winter Ww :'
Mulch M Soybeans SO o
=
=
m
A 2
o9
m
NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE COUNTY a
CERT.CROP S
AGgrow Tech LLC, Travis Hedrick (866) 608-7301 B
1912 East Chester Dr, Suite 209 or (336)763-7253
High Point, NC 27265
Email: info@aggrowtech.com
Website: www.aggrowtech.com
Agrecol Native Nursery, Matt Weber (608) 223-3571
10101 N Casey Rd FAX (608) 884-4640
Evansville W1 53536
Email: ecosolutions@agrecol.com
Website: www.agrecol.com
Alcivia, Angie Sinz (715) 926-5348  Pepin
W892 US Hwy 10 Mobile (715) 279-2962 ~ WW
Mondovi W1 54755 FAX (715) 672-5131
Email: asinz@countrysidecoop.com
Website: www.countrysidecoop.com
Biddick Inc., Jason Biddick (608) 943-6363  Grant
11623 State Rd 80, Livingston W| 53554 C,O,R
Email: jasonb@biddick.net SB,Ww

Website: www.biddick.net

Bratney Companies, Keith Bos (
3400 109t St or (800
Des Moines IA 50322 Mobile (

(

Website: www.bratney.com

515

507
Email: keith.bos@bratney.com  FAX (515

==

270-2417
247-6755
381-4360
276-2067
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B Continued

NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE
Brownseed Genetics LLC (715) 594-3355
Charles Brown, Pres. or FAX (715) 594-3390

Hans Hovelson

N1279 530t St, PO Box 7

Bay City WI 54723

Email: chorown@brownseed.com
Website: www.brownseed.com

Byron Seeds LLC (888) 739-2755
Joe Hoffman (715) 882-2755
N2976 Cty Rd. M Mobile (715) 216-5135
White Lake, WI 54491 Fax (715) 882-2773

Email: joehoffmanwl@gmail.com

Website: byronseeds.net

Casper, Matthew (920) 762-0327
W138 Weber Rd.
Chilton, WI 53014
Email: mcasper_94@hotmail.com

Cloverleaf Farm Supply LLC (715) 289-4366
PO Box 63 FAX (715) 289-3483
Cadott WI 54727-0063
Website: www.cloverleaffarmsupply.com

Crawford Farms, Nathan Crawford (612) 756-0151
5130 E US Hwy 14
Janesville WI 53546
Email: nac1977@hotmail.com

Custer Farms, Doug or Ken Custer (715) 874-5392
5852 County Hwy T
Chippewa Falls WI 54729
Email: dougcuster1@gmail.com

Dairyland Seed Co., Inc.

Headquarters: Adam Stoffel (800) 236-0163
PO Box 958 (262) 483-9780

West Bend WI 53095-0958
Website: www.dairylandseed.com
Email: astoffel@dairylandseed.com
Western Customer Service Center: (608) 988-4266
8992 Kussmaul Rd
Mount Hope W1 53816
Website: www.dairylandseed.com

Dwyer, Logan (715) 651-9803
1842 8 Ave
Chetek, WI 54728
Email: dwyer2011@hotmail.com

COUNTY
CERT. CROP
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NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE COUNTY o
CeRT. crop RS
Deer Creek Seed Inc. (715) 682-0579  Dane :E'
Ashland WI 54806 FAX(715) 682-0214 O o
=
Seed Plant: Seed Plant (715) 682-3200 ﬁ
48200 State Hwy 112 FAX (715) 682-0214 =
Ashland WI 54806 o
&
Sales & Distribution Center: Sales & Dist. (877) 247-3736 w
6115 Pepsi Way FAX (608) 846-3349 =L
Windsor W 53598 i
Website: www.deercreekseed.com
The DeLong Company, Nicole Luety (608) 676-2255
PO Box 552, 124 Industrial Dr. ext 1274
Clinton W1 53525 Mobile (608) 931-1076

Email:nicole.luety@delongcompany.com FAX (608) 676-4176
Website: www.delongcompany.com

Diversified Seed Producers Mobile (608) 438-7314  Dane
Fred Kaltenberg (608) 640-8014  C
4095 Gray Rd, DeForest W1 53532 FAX (608) 440-0273
Email: fred.kaltenberg@diversifiedseed.com

Early Riser Seeds, Greg Bellmann (608) 744-3545  Grant
2616 Center Rd or (608)778-7177 O
Cuba City WI 53807

Elk Mound Seed, Cody Zimmer (715) 879-5556  Dunn
308 Railroad St 0

Elk Mound WI 54739
Email: codyz@emsseed.com
Website: elkmoundseed.com

Fifield Ag Service, Timothy Fifield (920) 855-6367  Oconto
7644 County Road V Mobile (920) 373-1949  WW
Gillett WI 54124
Email: fifields@granitewave.com
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— Frontier Farms, Mike Cerny Mobile (262) 215-7523  Walworth
g W8071 Townhall Rd Ww
Sharon WI 53585
CZD Email: cr9060mj@gmail.com
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General Farm Supply, Ron Lubeck & (715) 387-0348
Dennis (Jake) Jacobsen FAX (715) 387-0610

3712 S Central Ave
Marshfield WI 54449-8630
Email: gfsmarshfield@genfarmsupply.com

Genetec Enterprises, Jon Holtzman (608) 423-3436
3221 State Hwy 134
Cambridge WI 53523-9121
Email: jholzm@frontier.com

Gro Alliance LLC, Corey Hartbecke (608) 744-7333 Grant
613 N Randolph St Mobile (563) 213-8085  C
Cuba City W1 53807
Email: corey.hartbecke@groalliance.com
Website: www.groalliance.com

Hadley Seed Farm, Larry McCloskey (888) 253-5290
21 Wolfe Rd or (724) 253-3900
Hadley PA 16130 FAX (724) 253-3654
Email: Hadleyseedfarm@gmail.com

Hartung Bros Inc., Donald J Hartung (800) 362-2522  Dane
708 Heartland Trail, Ste 2000 or (608)829-6000 C
Madison WI 53717-2099 FAX (608) 829-6001

Email: don.hartung@hartungbrothers.com
Website: www.hartungbrothers.com

Hayescrest Farms, Steve Hayes Mobile (920) 948-4805  Fond du Lac
W5448 County Rd Y Ww
Fond du Lac WI 54937
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NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE

Henry Farms LLC, Joe Henry Joe Work (608) 846-4112
or Jake Kasemodel Joe Mobile (608) 575-1727
7794 Patton Rd Jake (608) 434-7608

Dane WI 53529-9715
Email: joe@henryfarmslic.com
Email: jake@henryfarmslic.com

Horst Farms, Steve Keuler (920) 849-9882
N4219 Irish Rd, Chilton WI 53014  Mobile (920) 203-4765
Email: sjkeuler77@gmail.com

Huenink’s Seed and Dairy LLC (920) 668-6923
Mark Huenink Mobile (920) 627-6923
N412 Six Mile Rd
Cedar Grove WI53013
Email: maryhuenink@yahoo.com

Hinkst Hill Farm, Tim Rehbein (608) 624-5580
E7449 Hinkst Hollow Rd. Mobile (608) 606-5488
Viroqua, WI 54665
Email: creekside@mwt.net

lllinois Crop Improvement Assn., Inc. (217) 359-4053
Doug Miller FAX (217) 359-4705
3105 Research Rd
Champaign IL 61822
Email: ilcrop@ilcrop.com
Website: www.ilcrop.com

Jay-Mar Inc., Bill Spees (800) 236-2436
2130 Jay-Mar Rd, PO Box 429 or (715) 341-3445
Plover WI 54467 FAX (715) 341-4106

Email: bills@jay-mar.com
Website: www.jay-mar.com

Kennell Seed Farms, Paul R. Kennell or (608) 439-1116
Paul Steven Kennell or (608)439-1767

2153 County Rd D Paul R Mobile (608) 379-0585
South Wayne WI 53587  Paul S Mobile (608) 293-2200

FAX (608) 439-5009

Kolbe Seed Farms, Roger Kolbe (920) 849-2952

N4176 Irish Rd, Chilton WI 53014  Mobile (920) 418-4176
Email: rckolbe21@gmail.com
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% NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE COUNTY
75) CERT. CROP
o
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g Kloos Harvesting, Steve Kloos (715) 305-4801  Marathon
1T} 123811 Gulden St. S
— Stratford, WI 54484
=
9 Kratz Farms LLC, Rick or Rick Mobile (414) 507-4632  Washington
= Steve Kratz Steve Mobile (262) 305-6631 O, WW
< 4380 Sherman Rd or  (262)224-8998
o Slinger W1 53086 FAX (262) 644-0005
o Email: info@kratzfarms.com
(7]
2 Website: www.kratzfarms.com
Kuehl Seed Farm Inc. (800) 388-2824  Kewaunee
Maynard or Randy Kuehl or (920)388-2824 O, WW
N4297 County Hwy E Mobile (920) 255-1361
Kewaunee WI 54216 FAX (920) 388-2885

Email: rkkuehl@tm.net

KWS Cereals USA LLC. (952) 445-8911
495 County Road 1300N FAX (952) 737-5090

Champaign, IL 61822

LaCrosse Seed Company LLC (608) 783-9560
Dan Foor, Patrick Reed, or  Jeff Mobile (608) 386-8319
Jeff Curran FAX (608) 783-9515

2541 Commerce St

LaCrosse WI 54603

Email: dfoor@laxseed.com
Email: preed@laxseed.com
Email: jcurran@laxseed.com
Email: info@laxseed.com
Website: www.lacrosseseed.com

Larson AgVentures LLC, Gary Larson Mobile (715) 559-0367  Dunn
N2514 960t St FAX(715) 832-6944 O
Elk Mound WI 54739
Email: Larsongary4@gmail.com

Legacy Seeds LLC, Lori Clumpner (866) 791-6390
PO Box 68, 290 Depot St (715) 467-2555
Scandinavia W1 54977
Email: lori@legacyseeds.com
Website: www.legacyseeds.com



NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE
Majerus, James (920) 602-1223
Jim Majerus
N3464 Timberlane Dr.

Campbellsport, WI 53010

Meadowlark Organics, John Wepking ~ John (608) 636-6795
3630 Ridgevue Rd Paul (608) 574-2307
Ridgeway WI 53582
Email: meadowlarkorganics@gmail.com
Website: www.meadowlarkorganics.com

Meunier’s Blue Ribbon Farms (608) 582-2836
Gary Meunier Mobile (608) 484-0836
W20899 Meunier Rd FAX (608) 582-2836

Galesville WI 54630
Email: gmeunier@centurytel.net

Minnesota Native Landscapes, Inc (763) 295-0010
Wes Olmschenk FAX (763) 295-0025
8740 77t St NE, Otsego MN 55362
Email: wes.olmschenk@mnlcorp.com
Website: www.mnlcorp.com

Minnesota Crop Improvement Association  (612) 625-7766
1900 Hendon Ave
St, Paul, MN 55108
Email: mncia@mncia.org
Website: mncia.org

Morning View Farm (715) 813-9217
79730 Evergreen Rd Cell (715) 813-7073
Port Wing, WI 54865
Email: larryfickbohm@gmail.com

Nitek, Jade (715) 559-0103
28822 260t Ave
Holcombe, WI 54745
Email: nitek0103@gmail.com

O’Brien Farms Inc., Dan or Mark O’Brien (608) 835-3564
552 Glenway Rd or (800) 925-2676
Brooklyn WI 53521 Mark Mobile (608) 576-3685

Dan Mobile (608) 215-9838
Email: obrienfarms@hotmail.com
Website: www.obrienhybrids.com FAX (608) 835-3564

O’Harrow’s Grain LLC, Jeff O’Harrow (715) 758-2389
N4635 Carroll Rd Mobile (715) 508-0807
Pulaski WI 54162
Email: oharrow@tds.net FAX (715) 758-2309
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NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE

Partners In Production LLC (877) 476-7333
Jack Kaltenberg Mobile (608) 335-2112
PO Box 777, Sun Prairie WI 53590  FAX (608) 635-3826
200 Delmonte Rd, Arlington W1 53911
Email: jkaltenberg@pipseeds.com
Email: info@pipseeds.com
Website: www.pipseeds.com

Peterson Genetics Inc., Lisa Steere (800) 414-7333
1710 Adams St, PO Box 339 FAX (319) 266-1735
Cedar Falls IA 50613-0019
Email: Lisa@petersongenetics.com
Website: www.petersongenetics.com

Pepsico, Dereck Herman (972) 334-7457
4295 Tenderfoot Rd. Mobile (925) 783-3068
Rhinelander, W1 54501
Email: dereck.herman@pepsico.com
Website: Pepsico.com

Production Partners LLC, (715) 672-5887
Steve Weisenbeck, Mobile (715) 495-8079
W3850 US Hwy 10 FAX (715) 672-4467

Durand W1 54736
Email: brunnerseed@nelson-tel.net

Pro Seed Genetics Cooperative For Contacts
See Ad-
pages 39,42

Renk Seed Co., Brett Renk (608) 837-7351
6809 Wilburn Rd FAX (608) 825-6143
Sun Prairie WI 53590
Email: brenk@renkseed.com
Website: www.renkseed.com

Rex-Aire Farm Ptrs. (920) 344-5314
Curtis C. Rex or (920) 485-0326
N 6598 County Hwy TW, Horicon WI 53032

Bernard M. Rueden and Sons (920) 869-2934
Tony Rueden

2661 S Pine Tree Rd, DePere WI 54115

Rumpel, Chad (608) 797-7256
S2765 Cardinal Trail
Fountain City, WI 54629
Email: Chad@mathfab.com
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NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE

SB&B Foods, Troy Berndt (715) 568-1480
PO Box 12, Bloomer WI 54724 Mobile (715) 928-1623
Email: tberndt@sb-b.com
Website: www.sb-b.com

Sam Scaffidi (715) 340-3689
14105 Shoreline Dr, Merrill WI 54452
Email: samscaffidi@gmail.com

Schley, Carlton (920) 296-8939
W 10780 County Road F
Fox Lake, WI 58754

Schumitsch Companies, Colin Bastle (800) 533-3410
420 Wausau Rd or (715)623-3351
Antigo WI 54409 Mobile (715) 216-9486
Email: colin@sch-companies.com  FAX(715) 627-7325

Website: www.sch-companies.com

Seed Savers Exchange, Therese Vang (563) 382-5990
3094 N Winn Rd, Decorah IA 52101
Email: wholesale@seedsavers.org
Website: www.seedsavers.org

Shepherd’s Seedfarm.com (608) 322-4708
Gene Shepherd
2636 E Stateline Rd, Beloit W1 53511
53farms@seedfarm.com
Website: www.seedfarm.com

Shooting Star Native Seeds (507) 498-3944
Mark Udstuen, FAX (507) 498-3953
20740 County Rd 33, PO Box 648
Spring Grove MN 55974-0648
Email: info@shootingstarnativeseed.com
Website: www.shootingstarnativeseed.com

Short Lane Ag LLC, Larry Oehmichen (715) 223-4916
W606 Short Rd, Colby W 54421 FAX (715) 223-4973
Email: larry.shortlane@gmail.com
Website: www.shortlaneag.com

Spangler Seedtech Inc., Jeff or John Spangler (920) 674-4606
803 W Racine St or (800)284-1080
Jefferson W1 53549 FAX (920) 674-3122
Email: jspangler@agventurewi.com
Website: www.spanglerseed.com
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E Tesch Bros. Implement Inc. (920) 833-2500
= David Tesch FAX (920) 833-6269
= N9060 State Rd 55

') Seymour W1 54165

— Email: teschbros@centurytel.net

<t

&M Tracy Seeds LLC, Josh Tracy (608) 752-2767
(©] 1805 S State Hwy 140 Mobile (608) 289-1082
u"; Janesville WI 53546 FAX (608) 752-6277
<<

Email: joshtracy@tracyseeds.com
Website: www.tracyseeds.com

TriCal Superior Forage, Drake Frideres (309) 644-0241
701 Dewey Blvd, #4248
Butte, MT 59701
Email: dfrideres@tricalforage.com

Van Treeck’s Seed Farm (920) 467-2422
Jim, Katelyn, or Al Van Treeck (920) 467-3767
W6136 Stahl Rd Mobile (920) 226-1453

Sheboygan Falls WI 53085
Email: wiseeds@gmail.com

W. Hughes Farms, G.P, Whilden Hughes

4031 S. US HWY 51 (608) 756-3567
Janesville WI 53546 Mobile (608) 359-1800
Email: whiledenvi@gmail.com Fax: (608) 754-5553

Website: whughesfarms.com

Wymore Seed Farms, Tom Wymore (715) 322-5636
N5925 Anderson Rd. FAX (715) 322-5646
Glen Flora, WI 54526 Mobile (715) 931-9681
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